
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año 2 1.529 0,0 0,2 0,0 100.000,0 130,7
De 1 a 4 años 3 6.239 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.869,3 191,9
De 5 a 9 años 2 8.163 0,0 0,7 0,0 99.677,4 122,1
De 10 a 14 años 1 8.176 0,0 0,2 0,0 99.555,4 60,9
De 15 a 19 años 1 7.944 0,0 0,8 0,0 99.494,5 62,6
De 20 a 24 años 1 8.767 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.431,9 56,7
De 25 a 29 años 7 9.033 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.375,2 384,2
De 30 a 34 años 5 10.910 0,0 0,3 0,0 98.991,0 226,5
De 35 a 39 años 9 11.696 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.764,5 379,3
De 40 a 44 años 12 11.543 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.385,2 510,2
De 45 a 49 años 17 11.150 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.875,1 743,2
De 50 a 54 años 25 9.716 0,0 0,4 0,0 97.131,8 1.239,4
De 55 a 59 años 43 7.472 0,0 0,6 0,0 95.892,5 2.724,5
De 60 a 64 años 34 6.078 0,0 0,6 0,0 93.168,0 2.573,7
De 65 a 69 años 72 5.708 0,0 0,5 0,1 90.594,3 5.536,9
De 70 a 74 años 66 5.066 0,0 0,5 0,1 85.057,4 5.363,8
De 75 a 79 años 150 4.481 0,0 0,5 0,2 79.693,6 12.357,7
De 80 a 84 años 223 3.780 0,1 0,5 0,3 67.335,9 17.503,2
De 85 y más años 494 3.102 0,2 0,5 1,0 49.832,6 49.832,6
Hombres
Menores de 1 año 1 794 0,0 0,4 0,0 100.000,0 125,8
De 1 a 4 años 1 3.235 0,0 0,7 0,0 99.874,2 123,5
De 5 a 9 años 1 4.191 0,0 0,8 0,0 99.750,7 119,0
De 10 a 14 años 1 4.378 0,0 0,2 0,0 99.631,7 113,7
De 15 a 19 años 0 4.076 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.518,1 0,0
De 20 a 24 años 1 4.455 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.518,1 111,6
De 25 a 29 años 5 4.685 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.406,5 529,0
De 30 a 34 años 4 5.760 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.877,4 342,6
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 35 a 39 años 5 6.333 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.534,8 388,3
De 40 a 44 años 4 6.053 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.146,6 323,8
De 45 a 49 años 11 5.685 0,0 0,4 0,0 97.822,8 941,3
De 50 a 54 años 13 4.833 0,0 0,3 0,0 96.881,5 1.290,7
De 55 a 59 años 32 3.819 0,0 0,6 0,0 95.590,8 3.934,4
De 60 a 64 años 22 2.944 0,0 0,6 0,0 91.656,4 3.371,8
De 65 a 69 años 47 2.689 0,0 0,5 0,1 88.284,6 7.395,0
De 70 a 74 años 43 2.232 0,0 0,5 0,1 80.889,6 7.418,2
De 75 a 79 años 87 2.001 0,0 0,5 0,2 73.471,5 14.354,8
De 80 a 84 años 114 1.499 0,1 0,5 0,3 59.116,6 18.991,4
De 85 y más años 158 975 0,2 0,5 1,0 40.125,3 40.125,3
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año 1 735 0,0 0,0 0,0 100.000,0 135,9
De 1 a 4 años 2 3.004 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.864,1 265,6
De 5 a 9 años 1 3.972 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.598,6 125,3
De 10 a 14 años 0 3.798 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.473,2 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 1 3.868 0,0 0,8 0,0 99.473,2 128,6
De 20 a 24 años 0 4.312 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.344,7 0,0
De 25 a 29 años 2 4.348 0,0 0,2 0,0 99.344,7 228,1
De 30 a 34 años 1 5.150 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.116,6 96,1
De 35 a 39 años 4 5.363 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.020,5 368,6
De 40 a 44 años 8 5.490 0,0 0,6 0,0 98.651,9 716,5
De 45 a 49 años 6 5.465 0,0 0,6 0,0 97.935,4 536,4
De 50 a 54 años 12 4.883 0,0 0,4 0,0 97.399,0 1.188,4
De 55 a 59 años 11 3.653 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.210,6 1.438,0
De 60 a 64 años 12 3.134 0,0 0,5 0,0 94.772,7 1.797,3
De 65 a 69 años 25 3.019 0,0 0,5 0,0 92.975,4 3.767,5
De 70 a 74 años 23 2.834 0,0 0,5 0,0 89.207,8 3.551,5
De 75 a 79 años 63 2.480 0,0 0,6 0,1 85.656,3 10.336,9
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 80 a 84 años 109 2.281 0,1 0,6 0,2 75.319,4 16.320,7
De 85 y más años 336 2.127 0,2 0,5 1,0 58.998,8 58.998,8
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AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Hombres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.894,6 8.194.864,0 82,0
399.127,3 8.094.969,4 81,1
498.208,2 7.695.842,1 77,2
497.520,7 7.197.634,0 72,3
497.421,0 6.700.113,3 67,3
496.978,2 6.202.692,2 62,4
495.749,0 5.705.714,0 57,4
494.207,0 5.209.965,1 52,6
492.921,9 4.715.758,1 47,8
490.753,5 4.222.836,3 42,9
487.461,3 3.732.082,7 38,1
481.665,1 3.244.621,4 33,4
473.429,6 2.762.956,3 28,8
460.087,4 2.289.526,7 24,6
438.953,8 1.829.439,3 20,2
411.711,7 1.390.485,5 16,4
369.165,6 978.773,8 12,3
296.691,4 609.608,1 9,1
312.916,7 312.916,7 6,3

99.917,9 7.983.844,8 79,8
399.353,2 7.883.926,8 78,9
498.623,2 7.484.573,6 75,0
497.680,4 6.985.950,4 70,1
497.590,3 6.488.270,0 65,2
497.233,5 5.990.679,8 60,2
495.695,8 5.493.446,3 55,3
493.386,6 4.997.750,4 50,5
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De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
491.751,4 4.504.363,8 45,7
489.920,3 4.012.612,4 40,9
486.455,8 3.522.692,1 36,0
479.848,3 3.036.236,3 31,3
469.549,7 2.556.388,0 26,7
451.206,7 2.086.838,3 22,8
423.088,5 1.635.631,7 18,5
385.054,3 1.212.543,2 15,0
330.160,7 827.488,9 11,3
249.719,7 497.328,2 8,4
247.608,5 247.608,5 6,2

99.869,3 8.398.269,5 84,0
398.884,3 8.298.400,2 83,1
497.762,7 7.899.515,9 79,3
497.366,2 7.401.753,2 74,4
497.260,5 6.904.387,0 69,4
496.723,4 6.407.126,5 64,5
495.822,1 5.910.403,1 59,5
495.118,2 5.414.581,0 54,6
494.227,5 4.919.462,9 49,7
491.688,0 4.425.235,3 44,9
488.540,4 3.933.547,3 40,2
483.564,1 3.445.006,9 35,4
477.542,3 2.961.442,8 30,8
469.395,8 2.483.900,5 26,2
454.967,9 2.014.504,7 21,7
437.605,0 1.559.536,8 17,5
406.912,3 1.121.931,8 13,1
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De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
341.536,2 715.019,4 9,5
373.483,3 373.483,3 6,3
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